The Chromatographer’s Guide
To Improving UHPLC
Column Selectivity
© 2018 Phenomenex, Inc. All rights reserved.
Understanding Solid Support and Efficiency
p. 3 ................ Selecting the Right Solid Support
p. 4 ................ How Resolution is Affected by Selectivity and Efficiency

Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
22
Kinetex Core-Shell UHPLC Column Ordering Information
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 –– 00B-4726-AN 00D-4726-AN 00F-4726-AN AJ0-9298
F5 –– 00B-4722-AN 00D-4722-AN 00F-4722-AN AJ0-9322
Biphenyl –– 00B-4628-AN 00D-4628-AN 00F-4628-AN AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00A-4498-AN 00B-4498-AN 00D-4498-AN 00F-4498-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4475-AN 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4499-AN 00B-4499-AN 00D-4499-AN 00F-4499-AN AJ0-8784
HILIC 00A-4474-AN 00B-4474-AN 00D-4474-AN –– AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4500-AN 00D-4500-AN 00F-4500-AN AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
1.7 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4498-Y0 00B-4498-Y0 00D-4498-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 –– 00B-4475-Y0 00D-4475-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00A-4499-Y0 00B-4499-Y0 00D-4499-Y0 AJ0-8777
HILIC –– 00B-4474-Y0 –– AJ0-8779
for 3.0 mm ID
1.7 μm Microbore Columns (mm) 1.3 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 100 x 1.0 150 x 1.0 Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1
EVO C18 00B-4726-A0 00D-4726-A0 00F-4726-A0 C18 00A-4515-AN 00B-4515-AN
Biphenyl 00B-4628-A0 00D-4628-A0 00F-4628-A0
Core-Shell Technology
GlycosBIO® Food Sciences
I really love the Kinetex columns. I now have shorter HPLC
method runs and nice peak resolution. Methods that used
to take 30 to 40 minutes on other columns now take 15−20
minutes. I’m enjoying the fact that my samples are analyzed
more quickly without compromising the quality of the
peaks in the chromatograms.
Amgen®
The Kinetex column has worked great for our validated
assays. We easily converted our HPLC methods to UPLC
methods using the Kinetex column and have enjoyed being
able to run fast UPLC chromatography...
University of Texas MD
Anderson Cancer Center
We have drastically improved sensitivity, reproducibility,
and lifetime on our column after switching to
the Kinetex technology.
As Voted by You
Kinetex® Core-Shell LC Columns Earned the
SelectScience Gold Seal of Quality Award
O
rd
er
in
g
 In
fo
rm
at
io
n
Step
5
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
The opinions stated herein are solely those of the speaker and not necessarily those of any company or organization.
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
23
1.6 μm Microbore Columns (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 100 x 1.0 150 x 1.0
Polar C18 00B-4748-A0 00D-4748-A0 00F-4748-A0
C18 00B-4742-A0 00D-4742-A0 00F-4742-A0
PS C18 00B-4752-A0 00D-4752-A0 -
1.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)